Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

September 01, 2017

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2017-00264

The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing.

Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

JL/BB

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com

## FILED

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

)

)

)

AUG 2 1 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF HARDIN COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 2 FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY

) CASE NO. 2017-00264

## APPLICATION

Pursuant to KRS 278.020(1), 807 KAR 5:001, Section 15, and 807 KAR 5:071, Section 15, Hardin County Water District No. 2 ("Hardin District No. 2") applies to the Kentucky Public Service Commission ("Commission") for an Order granting a certificate of public convenience and necessity for the construction of the Nolin River Watershed Wastewater Project ("Nolin Wastewater Project" or "Project").

In support of its Application, Hardin District No. 2 respectfully states:

## **General Information**

1. The full name and post office address of Hardin District No. 2 is: Hardin County Water District No. 2, P.O. Box 970, Elizabethtown, Kentucky 42702-0970. Its electronic mail address is jjeffries@hardincountywater2.org.

2. Hardin District No. 2 is not a corporation, limited liability company, or limited partnership. It has no articles of incorporation or partnership

-1-

\*Honorable Damon R Talley Attorney at Law Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC P.O. Box 150 Hodgenville, KENTUCKY 42748

\*Hardin County Water District #2 360 Ring Road P. O. Box 970 Elizabethtown, KY 42702-0970

\*James R Jeffries Hardin County Water District #2 P. O. Box 970 Elizabethtown, KY 42702-0970

\*Mary Ellen Wimberly STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801